Christmas
It is written in Burhân-i qâti' that Plato lived during the time of 'Îsâ 'alaihissalâm'. And in European books, it is written
that he died three hundred and forty-seven (347) years before the honourable birth of Îsâ (alaihissalâm). Since the
teachings of this Greek philosopher are famous, his time of death is dependable. But, because Hadrat Îsâ
'alaihissalâm' was born secretly, taken up to heaven after a short life in the world and known only by his twelve

[...]

note, it lacks more than three hundred years, and the elapse of time between Îsâ 'alaihissalâm' and Muhammad
'alaihissalâm' is no less than a thousand years. It is written in the third chapter of the second volume of Mawâhib-i
ladunniyya, "As Ibni Asâkir quotes from Sha'bî, there are nine hundred and sixty-three (963) years between Hadrat
Îsâ and Hadrat Muhammad." 

Constantine the Great, formerly a pagan, accepted Christianity, and after enlarging and improving the city, he gave it
the name Constantinople (now known as Istanbul). In the year 325 A.D. he convened three hundred and nineteen